Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Monsanto Technology LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Nidus Center for Scientific Enterpris Internal			
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State X OtherIimited_Liability_Company Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX No	Address: Street Address: 893 North Warson Rd. City: St. Louis State MO Zip: 63141 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership			
X Assignment	X Corporation-State Missouri not-for-profit Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) <u>2,496,700;</u> 2,496,699; 2,567,807			
Additional number(s) at	ttached Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Barbara Bunning-Stevens				
Internal Address: Monsanto Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Mail Station E2NA	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd.	8. Deposit account number: 134125			
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63167				
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE			
Barbara Bunning-Stevens Baula Name of Person Signing S	iggrature rer sheet, ettechments, and agrument; 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, is the owner of the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Nidus Center for Scientific Enterprise, a Missouri not-for-profit corporation, having a place of business at 893 North Warson Road., St. Louis, Missouri 63141 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Monsanto Technology LLC hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment as of the 4th day of June, 2002.

MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC

unning-Kenen Barbara Bunning-Stevens Intellectual Property Counsel

STATE OF MISSOURI)
) ss
COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 4th day of June, 2001 personally appeared Barbara Bunning-Stevens, personally known to me (or proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument as Intellectual Property Counsel on behalf of Monsanto Technology LLC, the limited liability company therein named, and acknowledged to me that the instrument was the free deed and act of said limited liability company for the purposes therein set forth and intending that this instrument be recorded.

(SEAL)



TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0180 i. 4.2002 2:54PM MONSANTO PATENT DEPT

RECORDED: 06/04/2002

No. 0538 P. 4/4

Exhibit A

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Reg. No.	Registration Date
NIDUS	2,496,700	10/9/01
Design (Nidus)	2,496,699	10/9/01
NIDUS & Design	2,567,807	5/7/02

TRADEMARK REEL: 002480 FRAME: 0181